

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECTS : 090W-271, 090E-271, 029S-272, 029N-271 & 029S-271

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: **\$119,688.75**

PCN : I2JG, I2JH, I2JK, I2JL & I2JM

COUNTIES : Minnehaha, Lincoln & Moody

LETTING DATE : 6/1/2012

TYPE OF WORK : CRC Pavement Repair

BIDDERS				Smith & Smith Construction 27083 Kerslake Place Tea, SD 57064		Dakota Contracting 2208 W 50th St Sioux Falls, SD 57105		NO BID RETURNED
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		ANDERSON CONTRACTORS
CONTRACTOR QUALIFICATION				Prequalified Contractor		Prequalified Contractor		CARL V. CARLSON CO.
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	FORBY CONTRACTING INC
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	10000.00	LUMP SUM	25000.00	FRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION
120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	5	8.00	40.00	8.00	40.00	IOWA EROSION CONTROL
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	6	250.00	1500.00	395.00	2370.00	MIDWEST CONC SPECIALTIES
380E5100	Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement Repa	SqYd	215.2	410.00	88232.00	445.00	95764.00	PENHALL COMPANY
380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	351	15.00	5265.00	17.60	6177.60	STEFFEN FENCING
633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	Gal	8.5	80.00	680.00	90.00	765.00	T & R CONTRACTING
633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	4	80.00	320.00	90.00	360.00	WINDING ROAD CONST.
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	165	23.05	3803.25	23.05	3803.25	D & G CONCRETE CONSTR INC
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	1738	2.25	3910.50	1.00	1738.00	
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	LUMP SUM	15750.00	LUMP SUM	32500.00	
634E0330	Raised Pavement Markers	Ft	18900	0.25	4725.00	0.20	3780.00	
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	5	750.00	3750.00	550.00	2750.00	
TOTALS				137975.75		175047.85		